Staffordshire Bull Terrier Club of America

Excellent/Master | windle Ewing Sunday, October 28, 2018 - Standard Class Scores
Course Yardage: __ 171 courseTime: 18
Master Preferred 04 inch FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 PACH Time R W T F E
4004 Lizzie Norwich Terrier Claire Demartini 0:64:25 100 1st )13 0O 0 0 0 0 O
4002 Magic Norwich Terrier Patty Fornelli No Time NQ L O 0o o0 O O o0 O
4001 Pictsie Lancashire Heeler Beverly Morgan Lewis No Time NO L] O O 0 0 0 0 0 0
4003 Porter Pembroke Welsh Corgi Terry Tonjes 0:60:84 NO E OO 0 0 1 0 0 0
Course Yardage: 171 Course Time: 13
Master Preferred 08 inch FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 PACH Time R W T F E
8006 Ken Pug Yuuki Sekine ABSENT [ L O 0O 0 0O O 0 O
8005 Splash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Margot McKereghan 0:77:23 NQ [] O 12 1 1 0 1
Course Yardage: 171  course Time: 73
Master 08 inch FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 MACH Time R W T F E
8003 Fi Norwich Terrier Patty Fornelli 0:53:45 100 1st L] 19 0O 0 0O O 0 O
8001 Star Papillon Pat Walters 0:53:18 NOQ L) L O 0o 2 1 0 1 o0
8004 Dempsey All American Dog/Mixed Bree Kelley Fallon 0:57:09 NO E 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
8002 Michelle Papillon Julie Cromwell 0:74:15 NO [ O 3 0 0 0 0 O
Course Yardage: 178 Course Time: 72
Master Preferred 12 inch FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 PACH Time R W T F E
12001 Lacy English Springer Spaniel Kristeen Klein 0:50:49 100 1st X1 0O 0 0 0 0 O
Course Yardage: __ 171 courseTime: _______ 68
Master 12 inch FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 MACH Time R W T F E
12004 Sutter Cocker Spaniel Sue Thomsen No Time NQ [T o O 0 0 0 0 O
12003 Piper All American Dog/Mixed Bree Sharon Freilich 0:48:45 NO E 1 0 1 1 0 1 0
12005 Tazzie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Gen Hess 0:58:49 NOQ L) OO 0 2 0 0 0 o0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Excellent/Master | Windle Ewing

Master Preferred

16011
16014
16006
16001
16010
16008
16021
16025
16028
16002
16009
16019

Jazz
Bae
Ranger
Glimmer
Lennon
Dani
Troy
Lucy
Chase
Dash
Belle
Muffy

Course Yardage:

16 inch

Australian Shepherd
Golden Retriever

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever

Border Collie

English Springer Spaniel
Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd

Bergamasco

Kathleen Murphy
Sarah Wright
Suzie Yannes
Kevin Anderson
Patti Kostakis
Mary Roseberry
Jennifer Hunt
Kristeen Klein
Joy Mueller

Joy Mueller
Luba Hunt

Nicole Kure

Staffordshire Bull Terrier Club of America
Sunday, October 28, 2018 - Standard Class Scores

186 Course Time: 70

FAULTS |

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 PACH Time R W T F E
0:45:15 100 1st L] 24 0 0 0 O 0 O
0:52:75 100 2nd [ L0 17 O 0 0 O 0 O
0:63:05 100 3rd [ 6 O 0 0 O 0 O
ABSENT LI L O 0O 0 0O O 0 O
ABSENT L L O 0O 0 0O O 0 O
ABSENT LI L O O 0 0 O 0 O

No Time NQ [T o O 0 0 O 0 O
No Time NOQ L) L O 0O 0 0O O 0 O
0:54:46 NO L Hp O 0 0 0 2 0
0:59:70 NQ [ O 0o 1 1 0 0 O
0:59:84 No U i O 0 0 O 1 O
0:71:25 NQ [ O 3 2 1 0 2 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Excellent/Master | Windle Ewing

Master

16013
16012
16029
16031
16022
16017
16016
16003
16027
16005
16020
16026

Ladybug
Yoshio
Kobe
Drummer
Roxie
Morgan
Riqi
Puma
Roo
Dylan
Opie
Sunny

16 inch

Border Collie

Shiba Inu

Chinese Shar-Pei
Shetland Sheepdog
Border Collie
Australian Cattle Dog
Shetland Sheepdog
Pumi

Australian Cattle Dog
Shetland Sheepdog
Cocker Spaniel

Shetland Sheepdog

Course Yardage:

Laurie Raz-Astrakhan
Peter Chuck
Marla Marlow
Penny Larson
Cheryl Sawyer
Jean Nattkemper
Ronette king
Marla Marlow
Sharon Freilich
Penny Larson
Gloria Rogan

Rachael Shaffer

Staffordshire Bull Terrier Club of America
Sunday, October 28, 2018 - Standard Class Scores

178 Course Time: 67

FAULTS |

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 MACH Time R W T F E
0:43:97 100 1st L] 23 0 0 0 O 0 O
0:46:48 100 2nd )20 O 0 0 O 0 O
0:55:96 100 ad L0 11 O 0 0 O 0 O
0:58:54 100 4th [] 8 0O 0 0O O 0 O
0:59:55 100 L O 7 0O 0 0O O 0 O
ABSENT LI L O O 0 0 O 0 O

No Time NQ [T o O 0 0 O 0 O
0:45:63 NQ [ O 0o 1 1 0 0 0O
0:48:23 No U 0O O 0 1 0 1 0
0:58:26 NQ [ O 0 2 0 0 0 O
0:59:58 No U i O 0 2 0 1 0
0:60:73 NQ [ O o 0 1 0 1 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Excellent/Master | Windle Ewing

Master

20019
20015
20029

Master

20012
20022
20016
20011
20014
20027
20005
20028
20003
20004
20021
20001
20018
20023
20008
20017

Preferred

Kamdyn
Kyna
Brooklyn

Rae
Carly
Scout
Sadie
Lucy
Tucson
Dora
Quinn
Revelation
Shine
Jewels
Shay
Belle
Uma
Chuck

Rosie

Course Yardage:

20 inch

Golden Retriever
American Foxhound

All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Kelley McNair
Candy Gaiser

Suzie Yannes

Course Yardage:

20 inch

Golden Retriever
Labrador Retriever
Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Poodle

Labrador Retriever
Border Collie
Collie

Belgian Malinois
Border Collie
Belgian Malinois
Golden Retriever
Labrador Retriever

All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Pat White

Karen Johnson
Mike Pease

Gen Hess

Margot McKereghan
Celeste Barker
Rebecca Yost

Mary Roseberry
Nancy Ross

Julia O'Rourke

Kris & Michael Stauffer
Sharon Kennedy
Kris Stauffer

Sarah Wright
James Cobb

Leslie Lava

Staffordshire Bull Terrier Club of America
Sunday, October 28, 2018 - Standard Class Scores

186 Course Time: 74

FAULTS |

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 PACH Time R W T F E
0:44:60 100 1st LI 29 0O 0 0O O 0 O
0:54:30 100 2nd 19 O 0 0 O 0 O
0:62:04 NQ LI OO 0o 1 0 0 1 o0

186 _ course Time: 65

FAUI TS |

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 MACH Time R W T F E
0:40:10 100 1st L1 24 0O 0 0O O 0 O
0:41:53 100 2nd ) L] 23 0O 0 0O O 0 O
0:42:21 100 3rd 22 0O 0 0 O 0 O
0:44:40 100 4th b 20 0O 0 0 O 0 O
0:45:94 100 L] 19 0 0 0 O 0 O
0:54:48 100 10 O 0 0 0O 0 O
0:65:29 100 O 0O 0 0 O 0 O
ABSENT L O O 0 0 O 0 O
ABSENT LI L O 0O 0 0O O 0 O

No Time NO [T o O 0 0 0O 0 O
0:40:72 NOQ L) L O 0o 1 1 0 2 o0
0:43:02 NQ L N O 1 0 0 0 O
0:48:64 NQ [ o O 1 1 0 0 O
0:49:44 NQ [ O 0O 0 0 0 1 0
0:50:38 NQ [ o 0o 1 1 0 3 0
0:61:46 NQ [ O o 0 1 0 0 O

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Excellent/Master | Windle Ewing

Excellent

20026 Sonoma

Master

24003 Punch
24001 Rockelle
24002 Indy
24004 Solo
24006 Jenna
24005 Goldi

20 inch

Border Collie

24 inch

Golden Retriever
Doberman Pinscher
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Collie

Rhodesian Ridgeback

Doberman Pinscher

Course Yardage: 186 Course Time:

Time Score Q

Patrick Moran ABSENT L[/

Staffordshire Bull Terrier Club of America
Sunday, October 28, 2018 - Standard Class Scores

Place 2xQ/ Top25

Course Yardage: 186 Course Time:

Time Score Q

69

[]

[]

Place 2xQ/ Top25 MACH Time

Edwina Ryska 0:44:66 100 1st
Chris Christopher 0:45:05 100 2nd
Carol Vesely 0:46:71 100 3rd
Julia O'Rourke 0:50:13 100 4th
Carol and Jerry Vesely 0:58:84 100
Chris Christopher No Time NQ [

[]

ORI RE

[]

OO don

24
23
22
18
10

FAULTS
Time R W T F E
0O 0o O o o0 o
FAULTS |
R w T F E
0o 0 o0 o o0 o
0O 0o O o o0 o
0o o0 o0 o 0 o
0O 0o O o o0 o
0o o 0O o o0 o
6o 0 o0 o o0 o

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Premier | Wwindle Ewing

Premier Preferred

4006 Druid
4001 Pictsie
4002 Magic

Premier

8003 Fi
8004 Dempsey

Premier

12005 Tazzie

Premier Preferred

16011 Jazz
16006 Ranger

Premier

16020 Opie
16022 Roxie

04 inch

Lancashire Heeler
Lancashire Heeler

Norwich Terrier

08 inch

Norwich Terrier

All American Dog/Mixed Bree

12 inch

Pembroke Welsh Corgi

16 inch

Australian Shepherd

All American Dog/Mixed Bree

16 inch

Cocker Spaniel

Border Collie

Beverly Morgan Lewis
Beverly Morgan Lewis

Patty Fornelli

Patty Fornelli

Kelley Fallon

Gen Hess

Kathleen Murphy

Suzie Yannes

Gloria Rogan

Cheryl Sawyer

Staffordshire Bull Terrier Club of America
Sunday, October 28, 2018 - Standard Class Scores

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25
0:63:27 NQ U 0
0:63:40 NQ L HigE
0:65:20 NQ U 0
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25
No Time NO L1 O O
0:66:06 NQ LI 0
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25
0:54:25 100 st U
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25
No Time NOQ L) 0 O
0:56:37 NQ [ g
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25
No Time NQ L O O
0:59:74 No L) OO

FAULTS |
Time R W T [® E
0 0 4 0 0 0
0 2 2 0 2 0
0 0 0 0 1 0
FAUI TS |
Time R W T E
0 0 0 0
6 0 0 2 0
FAUIL TS |
Time R W T E
0 0 0 0 0 0
FAUI TS |
Time R W T E
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 2 0 2
FAULTS |
Time R W T E
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 1 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Premier | Wwindle Ewing

Premier Preferred

20029 Brooklyn
20019 Kamdyn

Premier

20017 Rosie
20026 Sonoma
20016 Scout
20011 Sadie
20001 Shay

Premier

24003 Punch
24005 Goldi
24001 Rockelle

20 inch

All American Dog/Mixed Bree Suzie Yannes

Golden Retriever

20 inch

All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie

Border Collie

24 inch

Golden Retriever
Doberman Pinscher

Doberman Pinscher

Kelley McNair

Leslie Lava
Patrick Moran
Mike Pease
Gen Hess

Sharon Kennedy

Edwina Ryska
Chris Christopher
Chris Christopher

Time Score Q

Staffordshire Bull Terrier Club of America
Sunday, October 28, 2018 - Standard Class Scores

Place 2xQ/ Top25

Place 2xQ/ Top25

Place 2xQ/ Top25

0:58:63 100 1st
0:47:51 NQ L
Time Score @Q
0:53:62 100 ¥ 1st
ABSENT L
0:43:89 NOQ L)
0:48:36 NO [
0:59:13 NQ [
Time Score Q
0:47:90 100 ¥ 1st
No Time NOQ L)
0:52:46 NO [

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets

L] v
OO

L] v
[

OO o

[
[
[

L] v
0O
OO

FAULTS |

Tme R W T F E
0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

FAULTS |

Tme R W T F E

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 1 0

0 1 0 0 0 0

15 2 0 0 1 0

FAULTS |

Tme R W T F E

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 1 0 0 0 0



Open | Wwindle Ewing

Open

12008 Jelly
12006 Sailor
12007 Violet
12009 Fynn

Open

16032 Ozzie
16033 K-O

Open Preferred

20032 Kaydyn

Open

20033 Tako
20034 Kaelyn

12 inch

Beagle
Staffordshire Bull Terrier

Rat Terrier

Sharon Harper
Linda Chwistek

Vickey Meyer

All American Dog/Mixed Bree Kelley Fallon

16 inch

Irish Terrier

Border Collie

20 inch

Golden Retriever

20 inch

Golden Retriever

Border Collie

Course Yardage:

Mike Pease
Garril Page

Course Yardage:

Kelley McNair

Course Yardage:

Tracy Weir

Jenn Hunt

158 Course Time:

Staffordshire Bull Terrier Club of America
Sunday, October 28, 2018 - Standard Class Scores

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25

0:66:88 100 st L[

ABSENT ! O O

No Time NO LI 0 O

0:70:82 NQ LT HigE
161  course Time: 69

Time Score Q

Place 2xQ/ Top25

0:45:15 95 1st L [
0:72:87 89 ond L) LI
164 Course Time: 74

Time Score Q
0:45:58 95 v

Place 2xQ/ Top25

1st O O

164 Course Time:

Time Score Q

No Time NO L]

67

Place 2xQ/ Top25

OO

NO L

No Time

OO

FAULTS
Time R W T F E
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 2 1 0 1 0
FAULTS l
Time R w T E
0 1 0 0 0 0
6 1 0 0 0
FAULTS |
Time R w T E
0 0 1 0 0 0
FAULTS l
Time R w T E
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Staffordshire Bull Terrier Club of America

Novice | Windle Ewing Sunday, October 28, 2018 - Standard Class Scores
Course Yardage: 134 Course Time: I

Novice Preferred 08 inch FAULTS |

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W T F E

8009 Sprite Staffordshire Bull Terrier Karen Jensen ABSENT ! OO 0 0 0 0 0 0
Course Yardage: 134 Course Time: I

Novice B 08 inch FAUL TS |

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Tme R W T F E

8007 Vanna Pembroke Welsh Corgi Terry Tonjes 0:77:86 NO Q N 0 3 0 0 0 0
Course Yardage: 139 course Time: 72

Novice Preferred 16 inch FAULTS |

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W T F E

16034 Nell All American Dog/Mixed Bree Anne Thomas 0:66:72 95 1st L O 0 1 0 0 0 0

Course Yardage: __ 137 courseTime: 69

Novice B 16 inch FAULTS |

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W T F E

16035 Titania Irish Terrier Hazel Olbrich 0:61:34 85 st L[ 0o 2 1 0 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



